22 rule by following the procedures in this section for adoption of an
23 interim rule. Except as provided in IC 4-22-2.3, an interim rule and all
24 subsequent rules on the same subject adopted under section 37.1 of this
25 chapter or this section expire not later than four hundred twenty-five
26 (425) days after the initial interim rule is accepted for filing under
27 subsection (i).
28 (l) Subject to subsection (m), the attorney general or the governor
29 may file an objection to an interim rule that is adopted under this
30 section not later than forty-five (45) days after the date that an interim